Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

U.S. PTO 14/757820 12/23/2015

01/15/2016

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

103674335 PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Expose Retail Strategies, Inc. David Napper Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: 2 Trent Court Execution Date(s)December 23, 2015 X Assignment Merger City: St. Catharines Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement State:Ontario Government Interest Assignment Country: Canada Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? L 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 14/757820 Yes X No Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 Name:Jonathan M. D'Silva 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Internal Address:MacDonald Illig Jones & Britton LLP X Authorized to be charged to deposit account **Enclosed** Street Address: 100 State Street, Suite 700 None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: Erie State:PA Zip16507-1459 01/19/2016 KNGUYEN1 00000001 130760 14757820 Phone Number:814-870-7715 Deposit Acceptnt Number 8813,0760 Docket Number:54234.0002 Authorized User Name Jonathan M. D'Silva Email Address: jdsilva@mijb.com

Jonathan M. D'Silva, Reg. 57,226

/Jonathan M. D'Silva/

Signature

Name of Person Signing

9. Signature:

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

December 23, 2015

Date

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 037565 FRAME: 0190

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS the below named inventor (if only one inventor is named below), or inventors (if plural inventors are named below), hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR invented one or more inventions disclosed in a patent application entitled:

ORDER PROCESSING FOR REMOTELY ORDERED GOODS

for which a continuation patent application from U.S. Application Serial No. 14/244,639 for Letters Patent is being filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on December 23, 2015.

WHEREAS.

Expose Retail Strategies Inc.

2 Trent Court

St. Catharines, Ontario L2S 0A3

Canada

hereinafter (together with its successors, assigns and legal representatives) referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring all rights, title, and interest in, to and under said invention(s) and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells, transfers and sets over to the ASSIGNEE, all rights, title and interest in, to and under said invention(s) and said application, including any and all divisional, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and in and to any and all priority and/or convention rights or benefits accruing or to accrue with respect to the filing or securing of patents in the United States and/or any countries foreign thereto, SAID ASSIGNEE, to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the ASSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if the assignment had not been made.

ASSIGNOR hereby warrants and represents that it has the full right to convey the entire right and interest herein assigned, that there are no rights or interests outstanding inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein, and that it will not execute any instrument or grant or transfer any rights or interests inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein.

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States and foreign countries for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said applications and securing Letters Patents thereon.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to record this Assignment, and to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent on said invention(s) and said application, and on any and all divisional, continuation and continuation-in-part applications thereof, to the ASSIGNEE as owner of all right, title and interest therein, or otherwise as the Assignee may direct, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this document is executed by ASSIGNOR on the date(s) indicated below.

David Napper	/ /DAVID NAPPER/	Dec., 23, 2015
Country of Citizenship: CA	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE

PATENT REEL: 037565 FRAME: 0191

RÉCORDED: 12/23/2015